
SONOMA COUNTY FAIR 
 

August 9, 2004 
 
 
 

RULING NO. 16 
 
 
 

Jockey SERGIO RUIZ, who rode RAISIN SLEW in the eighth race  

July 15, 2004 at the Solano County Fair, is fined the sum of three hundred 

dollars ($300.00)* for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1688 

(Use of Whips – cut in flank area). 

 
 
 
*Rule #1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days 
from the date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine 
has been imposed shall be suspended. 
 
 
 
 
CHRB:  279543/09-06 

 


